

Project: BURNSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS

Location: BURNSIDE PARK

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 247,000.00	Visions Construction Bidder: Group, Inc. 27160 470th	Dakotaland Sod Bidder: Farm, Inc.	Swift Contractors, Bidder: Inc. 27106 Albers	Splitrock Landscaping & Bidder: Nursery, Inc.
Address: 290 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 174,700.00	Address: Avenue, Ste. A	Address: 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 47975 259th St.
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 06/18/15	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: Brandon, SD 57005
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.5454	Phone No.: 605.360.5033	Phone No.: 605.368.2185	Phone No.: 605.582.6325

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,930.00	\$ 20,930.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	37,600.00	\$ 37,600.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	1	575.00	\$ 575.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	250.00	\$ 250.00
3	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	1368	3.62	\$ 4,952.16	1.00	\$ 1,368.00	3.78	\$ 5,171.04	1.50	\$ 2,052.00
4	SPECIAL	REMOVE BACKSTOP	EA	3	402.50	\$ 1,207.50	500.00	\$ 1,500.00	420.00	\$ 1,260.00	500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE DUGOUT	EA	6	385.25	\$ 2,311.50	200.00	\$ 1,200.00	500.00	\$ 3,000.00	500.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	0.7	230.00	\$ 161.00	40.00	\$ 28.00	240.00	\$ 168.00	50.00	\$ 35.00
7	120.6300	WATER FOR BEGETATION	MG	185	11.50	\$ 2,127.50	8.00	\$ 1,480.00	12.00	\$ 2,220.00	22.50	\$ 4,162.50
8	230.0020	PLA CING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	250	34.50	\$ 8,625.00	20.00	\$ 5,000.00	36.00	\$ 9,000.00	27.00	\$ 6,750.00
9	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
10	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	65	13.80	\$ 897.00	10.00	\$ 650.00	14.40	\$ 936.00	11.00	\$ 715.00
11	SPECIAL	INSTALL OWNER FURNISHED AG-LIME	SY	250	28.75	\$ 7,187.50	2.00	\$ 500.00	30.00	\$ 7,500.00	5.00	\$ 1,250.00
12	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	307	2.30	\$ 706.10	2.00	\$ 614.00	2.40	\$ 736.80	2.00	\$ 614.00
13	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	310.50	\$ 310.50	270.00	\$ 270.00	324.00	\$ 324.00	270.00	\$ 270.00
14	SPECIAL	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP/MIDDLE/BOTTOM RAIL	FT	1560	21.62	\$ 33,727.20	18.80	\$ 29,328.00	22.56	\$ 35,193.60	20.00	\$ 31,200.00
15	SPECIAL	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP/MIDDLE/BOTTOM RAIL	FT	180	46.52	\$ 8,373.60	40.45	\$ 7,281.00	48.54	\$ 8,737.20	40.45	\$ 7,281.00
16	SPECIAL	10' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP/MIDDLE/BOTTOM RAIL	FT	80	39.73	\$ 3,178.40	34.55	\$ 2,764.00	41.46	\$ 3,316.80	34.55	\$ 2,764.00
17	SPECIAL	CHAIN LINK BACKSTOP	EA	3	6,844.80	\$ 20,534.40	5,952.00	\$ 17,856.00	7,142.40	\$ 21,427.20	5,952.00	\$ 17,856.00
18	SPECIAL	FOUR LINE POST W/FOOTING	EA	6	334.65	\$ 2,007.90	291.00	\$ 1,746.00	349.20	\$ 2,095.20	291.00	\$ 1,746.00
19	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	980	4.89	\$ 4,792.20	7.00	\$ 6,860.00	4.84	\$ 4,743.20	5.00	\$ 4,900.00
20	SPECIAL	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK STEEL FIBER	SF	1178	5.87	\$ 6,914.86	7.00	\$ 8,246.00	7.20	\$ 8,481.60	10.00	\$ 11,780.00
21	SPECIAL	MESH	SF	672	4.89	\$ 3,286.08	8.00	\$ 5,376.00	7.20	\$ 4,838.40	6.00	\$ 4,032.00
22	SPECIAL	ADA TILE	EA	1	172.50	\$ 172.50	200.00	\$ 200.00	90.00	\$ 90.00	300.00	\$ 300.00
23	SPECIAL	DUGOUT STRUCTURE W/BENCH	EA	6	2,357.50	\$ 14,145.00	6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	5,405.00	\$ 32,430.00	9,500.00	\$ 57,000.00
24	SPECIAL	INSTALL PICNIC SHELTER 20X20'	EA	1	13,650.50	\$ 13,650.50	13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	22,579.00	\$ 22,579.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
25	SPECIAL	SITE ELECTRICAL	LS	1	6,555.00	\$ 6,555.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
26	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	125	27.60	\$ 3,450.00	5.00	\$ 625.00	28.80	\$ 3,600.00	10.00	\$ 1,250.00
27	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	125	4.60	\$ 575.00	2.00	\$ 250.00	4.80	\$ 600.00	0.60	\$ 75.00
28	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1500	0.58	\$ 870.00	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.60	\$ 900.00	0.55	\$ 825.00
29	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	575.00	\$ 575.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	350.00	\$ 350.00
30	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.6	958.33	\$ 575.00	1,500.00	\$ 900.00	1,000.80	\$ 600.48	1,850.00	\$ 1,110.00

Project: BURNSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS

Location: BURNSIDE PARK

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 247,000.00	Visions Construction Bidder: Group, Inc. 27160 470th	Dakotaland Sod Bidder: Farm, Inc.	Swift Contractors, Bidder: Inc. 27106 Albers	Splitrock Landscaping & Bidder: Nursery, Inc.
Address: 290 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 174,700.00	Address: Avenue, Ste. A	Address: 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 47975 259th St.
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 06/18/15	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: Brandon, SD 57005
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.5454	Phone No.: 605.360.5033	Phone No.: 605.368.2185	Phone No.: 605.582.6325

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
31	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	0.3	862.50	\$ 258.75	200.00	\$ 60.00	900.00	\$ 270.00	1,500.00	\$ 450.00
32	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	143.75	\$ 575.00	100.00	\$ 400.00	150.00	\$ 600.00	75.00	\$ 300.00
33	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
34	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	690.00	\$ 690.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	720.00	\$ 720.00	250.00	\$ 250.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 193,412.15	Total Bid	\$ 219,502.00	Total Bid	\$ 224,758.52	Total Bid	\$ 225,167.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE A

35	SPECIAL ATHLETIC FIELD FINE GRADING	SY	3000	3.45	\$ 10,350.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	3.60	\$ 10,800.00	1.25	\$ 3,750.00
36	120.6300 WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	370	11.50	\$ 4,255.00	8.00	\$ 2,960.00	12.00	\$ 4,440.00	22.50	\$ 8,325.00
37	230.0020 PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	500	34.50	\$ 17,250.00	10.00	\$ 5,000.00	36.00	\$ 18,000.00	27.00	\$ 13,500.00
38	250.0020 INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
39	730.0251 SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	250	27.60	\$ 6,900.00	2.00	\$ 500.00	28.80	\$ 7,200.00	10.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	731.0100 FERTILIZING	LB	250	4.60	\$ 1,150.00	1.00	\$ 250.00	4.80	\$ 1,200.00	0.60	\$ 150.00
41	731.0200 WEED CONTROL	SY	3000	0.58	\$ 1,740.00	0.50	\$ 1,500.00	0.60	\$ 1,800.00	0.55	\$ 1,650.00
42	731.0210 WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	575.00	\$ 575.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	450.00	\$ 450.00
43	732.0300 BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	1.2	958.33	\$ 1,150.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,000.80	\$ 1,200.96	1,850.00	\$ 2,220.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID

Total Bid	\$ 49,120.00	Total Bid	\$ 17,010.00	Total Bid	\$ 51,240.96	Total Bid	\$ 35,245.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE B

44	110.1140 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	15	17.25	\$ 258.75	20.00	\$ 300.00	18.00	\$ 270.00	10.00	\$ 150.00
45	110.8110 SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	40	8.05	\$ 322.00	2.00	\$ 80.00	11.56	\$ 462.40	5.00	\$ 200.00
46	120.6200 WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	0.1	230.00	\$ 23.00	100.00	\$ 10.00	240.00	\$ 24.00	50.00	\$ 5.00
47	250.0020 INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
48	260.1010 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	15	13.80	\$ 207.00	20.00	\$ 300.00	14.40	\$ 216.00	11.00	\$ 165.00
49	651.0040 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	930	4.89	\$ 4,547.70	4.00	\$ 3,720.00	4.84	\$ 4,501.20	5.00	\$ 4,650.00
50	651.0160 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	58	5.46	\$ 316.68	10.00	\$ 580.00	5.54	\$ 321.32	10.00	\$ 580.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE B BID

Total Bid	\$ 16,025.13	Total Bid	\$ 6,490.00	Total Bid	\$ 9,394.92	Total Bid	\$ 6,750.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------